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AGENCY ETHICS LIAISONS 
 

AGENCY CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE 

Administration for 
Children’s Services 

 

Christine Coburn 
 
 

 

christine.coburn@acs.nyc.gov 
 

(212) 341-2761 

Administrative Trials 
and Hearings, Office of 

Frank Ng fng@oath.nyc.gov (212) 933-3004 

Aging, Department for 
the 

Steven Foo sfoo@aging.nyc.gov  (212) 602-4113 

Board of Education 
Retirement System 

Alexander Kazazis akazazis@bers.nyc.gov  (929) 305-3785 

Board of Standards and 
Appeals 

Kurt Steinhouse ksteinhouse@bsa.nyc.gov (212) 386-0069 

Borough President, 
Bronx 

Mirtha Sabio msabio@bronxbp.nyc.gov (718) 590-8555 

Borough President, 
Brooklyn 

Ama Dwimoh  adwimoh@brooklynbp.nyc.gov  (718) 802-3894 
 

Borough President, 
Manhattan 

Adele Bartlett abartlett@manhattanbp.nyc.gov (212) 669-8139 

 

Borough President, 
Queens 

Allan Swisher aswisher@queensbp.org (718) 286-2881 

Borough President, 
Staten Island 

Isaac Gorodetski igorodetski@statenislandusa.com (718) 816-2116 

Buildings, Department 
of 

Juliet Neisser 

 

janeisser@buildings.nyc.gov (212) 393-2093 

Business Integrity 
Commission 

David A. Feldman dfeldman@bic.nyc.gov (212) 437-0510 

Campaign Finance 
Board 

Danica You dyou@nyccfb.info (212) 409-1856 
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Chief Medical Florence Hutner fhutner@ocme.nyc.gov (212) 323-1901 
Examiner, Office of 

 
Civil Service 
Commission 

 
Charles McFaul 

 
chmcfaul@nyccsc.nyc.gov 

 
(212) 615-8906 

City Clerk, Office of Patrick Synmoie patrick.synmoie@cityclerk.nyc.gov (212) 669-2610 

City Council Janine Gaylard jgaylard@council.nyc.gov   (212) 482-2946 

City Planning, 
Department of 

Alison McCabe a_mccabe@planning.nyc.gov (212) 720-3402 

City Planning 
Commission 

Alison McCabe a_mccabe@planning.nyc.gov (212) 720-3402 

Citywide 
Administrative 
Services, Department 
of 

Marina Sukonnik msukonnik@dcas.nyc.gov  (212) 386-6249 

Civilian Complaint 
Review Board 

Matthew Kadushin mkadushin@ccrb.nyc.gov (212) 912-2013 

Collective Bargaining, 
Office of 

Steven Star sstar@ocb.nyc.gov (212) 306-7180 

Comptroller, Office of Krishna O’Neal koneal@comptroller.nyc.gov (212) 669-2377 

Consumer Affairs, 
Department of 

Mary Lynne Frey 
Liz Segal 
 

mfrey@dca.nyc.gov  
esegal@dca.nyc.gov  

(212) 436-0390 
(212) 436-0041 

Correction, Board of Michele Ovesey mmovesey@boc.nyc.gov   (212) 669-7984 

Correction, Department 
of 

 

Lisa Richardson 
Avninder Aujla 

 

lisa.richardson@doc.nyc.gov  
avninder.aujla@doc.nyc.gov  

 

(917) 246-0036 
(718) 546-0982 

Cultural Affairs, 
Department of 

Pranita Raghavan 

 

praghavan@culture.nyc.gov (212) 513-9325 

Design and 
Construction, 
Department of 

Lisa Litera literal@ddc.nyc.gov (718) 391-1733 

District Attorney, 
Bronx 

Polly Puner punerp@bronxda.nyc.gov  (718) 838-7680 

mailto:fhutner@ocme.nyc.gov
mailto:chmcfaul@nyccsc.nyc.gov
mailto:patrick.synmoie@cityclerk.nyc.gov
mailto:jgaylard@council.nyc.gov
mailto:a_mccabe@planning.nyc.gov
mailto:a_mccabe@planning.nyc.gov
mailto:msukonnik@dcas.nyc.gov
mailto:mkadushin@ccrb.nyc.gov
mailto:sstar@ocb.nyc.gov
mailto:koneal@comptroller.nyc.gov
mailto:mfrey@dca.nyc.gov
mailto:esegal@dca.nyc.gov
mailto:mmovesey@boc.nyc.gov
mailto:lisa.richardson@doc.nyc.gov
mailto:avninder.aujla@doc.nyc.gov
mailto:praghavan@culture.nyc.gov
mailto:literal@ddc.nyc.gov
mailto:punerp@bronxda.nyc.gov


10/06/20 

 

District Attorney, 
Brooklyn 

Nicole Chavis chavisn@brooklynda.org (718) 250-2380 

District Attorney, 
Manhattan 

Carey Dunne dunnec@dany.nyc.gov (212) 335-9216 

District Attorney, 
Queens 

John Castellano JMCastellano@queensda.org  (718) 286-5801 

District Attorney, 
Staten Island 

Ashleigh Owens 
Timothy Koller 

aowens@rcda.nyc.gov 
timothy.koller@rcda.nyc.gov 

(718) 556-4065 
(718) 556-7070 

Economic 
Development 
Corporation 

Meredith Jones mjones@nycedc.com (212) 312-3563 
 

Education, Department 
of 

Samantha Biletsky sbiletsky@schools.nyc.gov (212) 374-3438 

Elections, Board of Steven Richman srichman@boe.nyc.ny.us  (212) 487-5338 

Emergency 
Management, Office of 

Stella Guarna sguarna@oem.nyc.gov (718) 422-4802 

Environmental 
Protection, Department 
of 

Ty Rogers tyrogers@dep.nyc.gov (718) 595-6594 

Equal Employment 
Practice Commission 

Jennifer 
Shaw 

jshaw@eepc.nyc.gov (212) 615-8942 

Finance, Department of Dawn Williams williamsdawn@finance.nyc.gov (212) 291-4748 

Financial Information 
Services Agency 

Laura Badamo lbadamo@fisa-opa.nyc.gov (212) 857-1180 

Fire Department Abbey 
Handelsman 

abbey.handelsman@fdny.nyc.gov (718) 999-2136 

Health + Hospitals Ari Goldman 

 

ari.goldman@nychhc.org    (646) 815-4086 

Health and Mental 
Hygiene, Department 
of 

Rose Tessler 
Karrie Ann 
Sheridan 

rtessler@health.nyc.gov 
ksheridan@health.nyc.gov 

(347) 396-6017 
(347) 396-6015 

Homeless Services, 
Department of 

Paul Ligresti ligrestip@hra.nyc.gov (929) 221-6556 
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Housing Authority John Bilancini II john.bilancini@nycha.nyc.gov (212) 776-5225 

Housing Development 
Corporation 

Melissa Barkan mbarkan@nychdc.com (212) 227-7412 

Housing Preservation 
and Development 

Donna Murphy murphdo@hpd.nyc.gov (212) 863-8854 

Human Resources 
Administration 

 
Human Rights 
Commission 

Patrick Soohoo 
Paul Ligresti 

 
Damion Stodola 

soohoop@hra.nyc.gov 
ligrestip@hra.nyc.gov 

 
dastodola@cchr.nyc.gov 

(929) 221-6546 
(929) 221-6556 

 
(212) 416-0291 

Independent Budget 
Office 

Lisa Neary lisan@ibo.nyc.ny.us  (212) 341-6041 

Information 
Technology & 
Telecommunications, 
Department of 

Amanda 
Pappalardo 

apappalardo@doitt.nyc.gov (718) 403-6797 

Investigation, 
Department of 

Leslie Dubeck ldubeck@doi.nyc.gov (212) 825-2508 

Labor Relations, Office 
of 

Steve Banks sbanks@olr.nyc.gov  (212) 306-7238 

Landmarks 
Preservation 
Commission 

John Weiss jweiss@lpc.nyc.gov (212) 669-7921 

Law Department Andrea Berger aberger@law.nyc.gov (212) 356-4027 

Management and 
Budget, Office of 

Scott Ulrey ulreys@omb.nyc.gov (212) 788-5882 

Mayor’s Office Mairead Jones-
Kennelly 

mkennelly@cityhall.nyc.gov  (212) 676-3266 

Mayor’s Office of 
Contract Services 

Anne 
Meredith 

anne.meredith@mocs.nyc.gov (347) 342-2458 

Parks and Recreation, 
Department of 

Sharmila 
Rampersaud 

sharmila.rampersaud@parks.nyc.gov (212) 360-1326 

Payroll Administration, 
Office of 

Destyni Williams dwilliams@fisa-opa.nyc.gov 
 

(212) 857-1523 

Police Department Dineil Diaz-
Lovelace 

DINEIL.DIAZLOVELACE@nypd.org  (646) 610-6447 
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Probation, Department 
of 

Sheri 
Silverblatt 

ssilverb@probation.nyc.gov (212) 510-3931 

Public Advocate’s 
Office 

Elizabeth Guzman eguzman@pubadvocate.nyc.gov  
 

(212) 669-2176 
(917) 656-0519 

Records and 
Information Services, 
Department of 

Naomi Pacheco napacheco@records.nyc.gov (212) 788-8622 

Rent Guidelines Board Andrew 
McLaughlin 

amclaughlin@nycrgb.org (212) 669-7482 

Retirement System, 
NYC Employees’ 

Felita DiLorenzo fdilorenzo@nycers.org  (347) 643-3518 

Retirement System, 
Teachers’ 

Valerie Budzik vbudzik@trs.nyc.ny.us (212) 612-5414 

Sanitation, Department 
of 

 

Rita Brackeen 
LaVerne Hickman 

 

rbrackee@dsny.nyc.gov 
lhickman@dsny.nyc.gov 

 

(212) 437-5004 
(917) 237-7369 

School Construction 
Authority 

Lisa Secular 
William Estes 

lsecular@nycsca.org  
westes@nycsca.org  

(718) 472-8303 
(718) 472-8220 

Small Business 
Services, Department 
of 

Andrew Schwartz aschwartz@sbs.nyc.gov  (212) 513-6428 

Tax Commission Leonard Picker lpicker@oata.nyc.gov (212) 602-6028 

Taxi and Limousine 
Commission 

Ira Goldapper goldapperi@tlc.nyc.gov (212) 676-1128 

Transportation, 
Department of 

David Fenichel dfenichel@dot.nyc.gov (212) 839-6519 

Veterans Services, 
Department of 

Glenda Garcia ggarcia@veterans.nyc.gov  (646) 891-9101 

Youth and Community 
Development, 
Department of 

 
Caroline Press 

 
cpress@dycd.nyc.gov 

 
(646) 343-6270 
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